

February 23, 2021

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

## FHLBank San Francisco Names Teresa Bryce Bazemore as President & Chief Executive Officer

Today, the Federal Home Loan Bank of San Francisco announced that it has named Teresa Bryce Bazemore President and CEO, effective March 15, 2021. Bazemore, 61, brings more than 25 years of experience building and leading both mortgage insurance and services businesses as a senior executive. Acting President and CEO Stephen P. Traynor will continue in the role until March 15 and help prepare the FHLBank for the transition to its new president.

For additional information, please see the full announcement on the <u>FHLBank San Francisco website</u> or review FHLBank San Francisco's Form 8-K filing available on the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission website, <u>www.sec.gov</u>.

The FHLBanks have delivered innovation and service to the U.S. housing market since 1932, and currently have approximately 6,700 members serving all 50 states, the District of Columbia, and U.S. territories. Please contact Nancy Nowalk at 703-467-3608 or nnowalk@fhlb-of.com for additional information.